
Trading Volumes in Boursa Kuwait According to Nationality And Category

For the Period 01/01/2026 to 31/01/2026

Type Trades Count % Shares % Trade Value (KD) %

KUWAITIS

Individuals

Buy 117,678 33.047 1,625,453,103 32.197 375,203,460.854 25.539

Sell 119,630 33.595 1,653,239,167 32.747 377,475,242.319 25.694

-2,271,781.465Net

Company/Establishment

Buy 167,214 46.958 2,527,745,866 50.070 753,233,740.901 51.271

Sell 149,274 41.920 2,461,556,265 48.759 741,013,677.513 50.439

12,220,063.388Net

Investment Funds

Buy 616 0.173 25,390,226 0.503 7,043,757.249 0.479

Sell 1,526 0.429 15,505,851 0.307 6,634,222.043 0.452

409,535.206Net

Client Accounts

Buy 3,759 1.056 169,444,016 3.356 46,056,699.888 3.135

Sell 5,836 1.639 165,929,149 3.287 46,051,725.504 3.135

4,974.384Net

KUWAITIS 10,362,791.513Net

GCC

Individuals

Buy 1,307 0.367 29,106,451 0.577 4,815,391.915 0.328

Sell 1,817 0.510 28,873,476 0.572 5,742,092.087 0.391

-926,700.172Net

Company/Establishment

Buy 4,275 1.201 86,616,177 1.716 29,103,908.501 1.981

Sell 7,262 2.039 59,233,280 1.173 30,902,699.685 2.103

-1,798,791.184Net

Investment Funds

Sell 423 0.119 3,165,350 0.063 2,623,085.732 0.179

-2,623,085.732Net

GCC -5,348,577.088Net
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OTHERS

Individuals

Buy 11,664 3.276 172,378,387 3.414 38,323,268.275 2.609

Sell 15,789 4.434 175,173,117 3.470 38,094,358.591 2.593

228,909.684Net

Company/Establishment

Buy 49,274 13.837 411,138,904 8.144 214,483,654.947 14.599

Sell 54,287 15.245 484,544,852 9.598 219,813,485.050 14.962

-5,329,830.103Net

Investment Funds

Buy 305 0.086 1,186,432 0.024 868,181.625 0.059

Sell 248 0.070 1,239,055 0.025 781,475.631 0.053

86,705.994Net

OTHERS -5,014,214.425Net

Type Trades Count % Shares % Trade Value (KD) %

100100356,092Buy 5,048,459,562 1,469,132,064.155 100

100100356,092Sell 5,048,459,562 1,469,132,064.155 100

TOTALS
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The contents are confidential and computer generated. In case of discrepancies, please report to KCC immediately


